

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  
May 25, 2021

McLean County  
21-00135-13-SC - Hudson East Rd (CH 12)

| ITEM               | UNIT  | QUANTITY  | UNIT PRICE | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE |        | Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC BID BOND |        | AC Pavement Striping Co BID BOND |        | Beniach Construction BID BOND |       |
|--------------------|-------|-----------|------------|--------------------|--------|--|--------|----------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------|-------|
|                    |       |           |            | TOTAL              | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                               | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL |
| Microsurf (2 Pass) | Sq Yd | 38,235.00 | \$4.65     | \$177,792.75       | \$5.10 | \$194,998.50                             | \$4.21 | \$160,969.35                     | \$4.38 | \$167,469.30                  |       |
|                    |       |           |            | \$177,792.75       |        | \$194,998.50                             |        | \$160,969.35                     |        | \$167,469.30                  |       |
|                    |       |           |            |                    |        | 9.68%                                    |        | -9.46%                           |        | -5.81%                        |       |

Normal RD  
21-25129-00-SC - 1600 East Rd

| ITEM               | UNIT  | QUANTITY  | UNIT PRICE | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE |        | Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC BID BOND |        | AC Pavement Striping Co BID BOND |        | Beniach Construction BID BOND |       |
|--------------------|-------|-----------|------------|--------------------|--------|--|--------|----------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------|-------|
|                    |       |           |            | TOTAL              | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                               | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL |
| Microsurf (2 Pass) | Sq Yd | 24,786.00 | \$5.00     | \$123,930.00       | \$5.60 | \$138,801.60                             | \$4.21 | \$104,349.06                     | \$5.17 | \$128,143.62                  |       |
|                    |       |           |            | \$123,930.00       |        | \$138,801.60                             |        | \$104,349.06                     |        | \$128,143.62                  |       |
|                    |       |           |            |                    |        | 12.00%                                   |        | -15.80%                          |        | 3.40%                         |       |

McLean County  
2021 Non-MFT GR 10

| ITEM                         | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE |          | McLean County Asphalt Co, Inc BID CHECK |          | HJ Eppel & Co, Inc BID CHECK |       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|------------------------------|------|----------|------------|--------------------|----------|---|----------|------------------------------|-------|------------|-------|
|                              |      |          |            | TOTAL              | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE                              | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL |            |       |
| Bit Mat'l Prrm Ct SS-1h      | Gal  | 175.00   | \$5.00     | \$875.00           | \$6.00   | \$1,050.00                              | \$5.00   | \$875.00                     |       | \$0.00     |       |
| 1 1/2" Inclid Surf - Known   | Ton  | 275.00   | \$130.00   | \$35,750.00        | \$148.50 | \$40,837.50                             | \$160.00 | \$44,000.00                  |       | \$0.00     |       |
| 1 1/2" Inclid Surf - Unknown | Ton  | 125.00   | \$140.00   | \$17,500.00        | \$148.50 | \$18,562.50                             | \$190.00 | \$23,750.00                  |       | \$0.00     |       |
|                              |      |          |            | \$54,125.00        |          | \$60,450.00                             |          | \$68,625.00                  |       | \$0.00     |       |
|                              |      |          |            |                    |          | 11.69%                                  |          | 26.79%                       |       | -100.00%   |       |